Revised: 10/1/2022

APPLICATION FOR RE-ZONING

Community Development Department
Planning Division

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS: Applications will be conditionally accepted on the
presumption that the information, materials and signatures are complete and accurate. If the
application is incomplete or inaccurate, your project may be delayed until corrections or
additions are received.

There is a $1,000.00 application fee that must be paid at time of submission or the application
will not be processed.

DIGITAL PLAN SUBMITTALS:
PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR APPLICATIONS AND PLANS DIGITALLY IN A SINGLE PDF BY FOLLOWING
THE WEBSITE BELOW:
WEBSITE: tomballtx.gov/securcsend
USERNAME: tomballcdd
PASSWORD: Tomballl

Applicant DREND A

Name: AV W\ L ADEMKA Title:
Mailing Address: (21 = . TERs\M\Mo N City: ToMBALL S TX
Zip___ 771275 Contact:

Phone: (7(3) 444 2030  Emil: MLAOSENKA 2602 @ oVTloo ,coN\

Owner

Name: 4?«&@’ AS F‘??L\C'AN’S’T}LI—C:

Mailing Addrcss: City: State:
Zip: Contact:

Phone: ( ) Email:

Engineer/Surveyor (if applicable)

Name: SEN CopNLE Title:

Mailing Address: City: State:
Zip: Contact:

Phone: ( ) Fax: ( ) Email:

Description of Proposed Project: &= ' GH T INDOS TR AL

Physical Location of Property: ,8” S P&Cﬁfhmon Q' 4 /]:MIDO-” Ti/

[General Location — approximate distance to nearest existing street corner|

Legal Description ofProperty:/JP\ 3%\ Gﬁd all ‘g Lof ?)743 DF 4;)m‘.'b” OLHo{"S

[Survey/Abstract No. and Tracts; or platted Subdivision Name with Lots/Block]

Current Zoning Dislrict:_ﬁ_ SF = 90

City of Tomball, Texas 501 James Street, Tomball, Texas 77375  Phone: 281-290-1405 www.tomballtx.gov
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Revised: 10/1/2022

Current Use of Property: A G \) S E
Proposed Zoning District: L\GHT MDDV S TRIAL—

Proposed Use of Property: LI G H T INDOSTRY

HCAD ldentification Number: Ong 300005"’ s Acreage:_~ 9.565 (See Survey)
153

Please note: A courtesy notification sign will be placed on the subject property during the

public hearing process and will be removed when the case has been processed.

This is to certify that the information on this form is COMPLETE, TRUE, and CORRECT
and the under signed is authorized to make this application. I understand that submitting
this application does mnot constitute approval, and incomplete applications will result in
delays and possible denial.

. ty/”” 33/

Signature of Applicant Date

Ounde [leduikte _7f2s/2f

Signature of Owner

City of Tomball, Texas 501 James Street, Tomball, Texas 77375  Phone: 281-290-1405 www.tomballtz.gov
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Revised: 08/25/2023

Submittal Requirements

The following summary is provided for the applicant's benefit. However, fulfilling the requirements
of this summary checklist does not relieve the applicant from the tesponsibility of meeting the
regulations in the Zoning Ordinance, subdivision regulations, and other development related
ordinances of the City of Tomball.

Applications must be received by the City of Tomball at least 40 calendar days prior to the
City Planning and Zoning Commission hearing date.

e Application Fee: $1,000.00 (standard zoning) or $1,500.00 (PD zoning)
e Completed application form

e *Copy of Recorded/Final Plat

® Letter stating reason for request and issues relating to request

¢ Conceptual Site Plan (if applicable)

¢ Metes & Bounds of property

* Payment of all indebtedness attributed to subject propetty must be paid with
application or an arrangement in accordance with Section 50-36(a)(3) of the Code of
Ordinances as cited below:

(No person who owes delinquent taxes, delinquent paving assessments, or any other fees,
delinquent debts or obligations or is otherwise indebted to the City of Tomball, and which are
directly attributed to a piece of property shall be allowed to submit any application for any type
of rezoning, building permit, or plan review until the taxes, assessments, debts, or obligations
directly attributable to said property and owed by the owner or previous owner thereof to the
City of Tomball shall have been first fully discharged by payment, ot until an arrangement
satisfactory to the City has been made for the payment of such debts or obligations. It shall be
the applicant’s responsibility to provide evidence of proof that all taxes, fees, etc.. have been
paid, or that other arrangements satisfactory to the City have been made for payment of said
taxes, fees, etc.)

The City’s staff may require other information and data for specific required plans.
Approval of a required plan may establish conditions for construction based upon such
information.

*Legal Lot Information: If property is not platted, a plat will be required to be filed with the
Community Development Department unless evidence of a legal lot is provided. To be an un-
platted legal lot, the applicant is required to demonstrate that the tract existed in the same shape
and form (same metes and bounds description) as it currently is described ptior to August 15,
1983, the date the City adopted a subdivision ordinance.

City of Tomball, Texas 501 James Street, Tomball, Texas 77375 Phone: 281-290-1405 www.tomballtx.gov



Revised: 08/25/2023

Application Process

8 The official filing date is the date the application and fee are received by the City.

2. The City will review the application for completeness and will notify the applicant in writing within
10 days if the application is deemed incomplete.

3. Property owners within two-hundred (300) feet of the project site will be notified by letter within 10
calendar days prior to the public hearing date and legal notice will appear in the official newspaper of
the City beforc the eighth calendar day prior to the date of the hearing.

4. A public hearing will be held by the Planning and Zoning Commission at 6:00 p.m. in the City
Council chambers, unless otherwise noted. The Planning and Zoning Commission meetings are
scheduled on the second Monday of the month. The staff will review the request with the
Commission and after staff presentations the chair will open the public hearing. The applicant will
have ten (10) minutes to present the request. The chair will then allow those present in favor of the
request and those in opposition to the request to speak. The Commission may then ask staff ot
anyone present additional questions, after which the Commission may close or table the public
hearing. The Commission may then vote to recommend approval or denial to the City Council. The
Commission may also table the request to a future date before a recommendation is sent to the City
Council.

5. A second public hearing will be scheduled before the City Council after fifteen (15) days of legal
notice. The Council meetings are held on the first (1%9) and third (3+) Mondays of the month at 6:00
p.m. in the City Council chambers (401 Market Street, Tomball, Texas, 77375).

6. The City Council will conduct a public hearing on the request in the same manner as the Planning
and Zoning Commission. In the event that there has been a petition filed with the City Secretary with
twenty percent (20%) of the adjoining property owners in opposition to the subject zoning request, it
will require a three fourths (3/4) vote of the full Council to apptove the request. Upon approval of
the request by the City Council, an amended ordinance shall be prepared and adopted. The
ordinance shall have two separate readings and will be effective at such time that it is adopted by City
Council and signed by the Mayor and attested by the City Secretary.

FAILURE TO APPEAR: It is the applicant/property ownet’s tesponsibility to attend all Planning and
Zoning Commission and City Council meetings regarding their case. Failure of the applicant or his/her
authorized representative to appear before the Planning and Zoning Commission or the City Council for
more than one (1) hearing without approved delay by the City Manager, or his/her designee, may constitute
sufficient grounds for the Planning and Zoning Commission or the City Council to table or deny the
application unless the City Manager or his/her designec is notified in writing by the applicant at least seventy-
two (72) hours prior to the hearing. If the agenda item is tabled the Planning and Zoning Commission shall
specify a specific date at which it will be reconsidered.

City of Tomball, Texas 301 James Street, Tomball, Texas 77375 Phone: 281-290-1405 www.tomballtx.gov



To:  Tomball City Council
From: Paul & Brenda Mladenka
1631 S. Persimmon St.

Subj: Application to Re-zone

Please let this letter serve to inform the city of Tomball of our intent to re-zone approximately 84—
acres of our land to “light industrial.” The current designation is SF-20. Our intention is to sell the
property to an “end-user” for the purpose of building three office/warehouse type structures,
similar to those constructed in the business park just to the south of us.

Your consideration and prompt attention to this matter is appreciated.

Sincerely,
Paul & Brenda Mladenka

(713) 444 3030

a5



DESCRIPTION OF A 4.924 ACRE TRACT OF LAND
SITUATED IN THE
JESSE PRUETT SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 629
CITY OF TOMBALL
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

Being a 4.924 (214,479 square foot) tract of land situated in the Jesse Pruett Survey, Abstract
629, City of Tomball, Harris County, Texas, and being a portion of a called 5.00 acre tract of
land conveyed in an instrument to Paul Mladenka and Brenda Miadenka recorded under Harris
County Clerk’s File Number (H.C.C.F. No.) Y200969, and being a portion of Lot 378 of
CORRECTED MAP OF TOMBALL OUTLOTS, a subdivision per plat recorded under Volume 4,
Page 75 of the Harris County Map Records (H.C.M.R.), said 4.924 acre tract of land being more
fully described by metes and bounds as follows with all bearings being based on the Texas
Coordinate System of 1983, South Central Zone:

BEGINNING at a 1/2-inch iron rod found for the common corner of Lots 378, 379, 381 and 382
of said TOMBALL OUTLOTS, same being the northeast corner of a called 4.8373 acre tract
described in an instrument to Paul Mladenka and Brenda Mtadenka recorded under H.C.C.F.
No. 20080184176, same being the southeast comner of the herein described tract of land;

THENCE, S 87°35'32" W, a distance of 561.10 feet with the north line of said 4.8373 acre tract
to a 5/8-inch iron rod with cap stamped “CONLEY RPLS 6739 set for the southwest corner of
the herein described tract of land, lying on the east right-of-way line of South Persimmon Street
(80 feet wide) as shown per plat recorded under Volume 4, Page 75 of the H.C.M.R. and
described per instrument recorded under H.C.C.F. No. RP-2020-1 27861;

THENCE, N 04°27'16" W, a distance of 377.90 feet with said east right-of-way line to a 5/8-inch
iron rod with cap stamped “CONLEY RPLS 6739" set for the northwest comner of the herein
described tract of land, lying on the common line of Lots 374 and Lot 378 of said TOMBALL
OUTLOTS;

THENCE, N 87°35'32" E, a distance of 574.73 feet with said common line to a 5/8-inch iron rod
with cap stamped “BGE INC” found for the common corner of Lots 374, 375, 378 and 379 of
said TOMBALL OUTLOTS, same being the northeast corner of the herein described tract of
land;

THENCE, S 02°23'12" E, a distance of 377.66 feet with the common line of Lots 378 and 379 to
the POINT OF BEGINNING and containing 4.924 acres or 214,479 square feet of land.

A survey plat of even date was prepared by the undersigned in conjunction with this metes and
bounds description, dated March 08, 2024.

p
;"ff'j TaEd

50N

P . N

Sean ConleyRPLS 6739
Conley Land Services, LLC
(832)729-4997
Conleyland.com

TBPELS Firm No. 10194732
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DESCRIPTION OF A 4.641 ACRE TRACT OF LAND
SITUATED IN THE
JESSE PRUETT SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 629
CITY OF TOMBALL
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

Being a 4.641 (202,156 square foot) tract of land situated in the Jesse Pruett Survey, Abstract
629, City of Tomball, Harris County, Texas, and being a portion of a called 4.8373 acre tract of
land described in an instrument to Paul Mladenka and Brenda Mladenka recorded under Harris
County Clerk’s File Number (H.C.C.F. No.) 20080184176, and being a portion of Lot 381 of
CORRECTED MAP OF TOMBALL OUTLOTS, a subdivision per plat recorded under Volume 4,
Page 75 of the Harris County Map Records (H.C.M.R.), said 4.641 acre tract of land being more
fully described by metes and bounds as follows with all bearings being based on the Texas
Coordinate System of 1983, South Central Zone:

BEGINNING at a 1/2-inch iron rod found for the common corner of Lots 378, 379, 381 and 382
of said TOMBALL OUTLOTS, same being the northeast corner of said 4.8373 acre tract and the
herein described tract of land;

THENCE, S 02°23'12" E, a distance of 352.87 feet with the east line of said 4.8373 acre tract to
a 1/2-inch iron rod with cap stamped “WESTAR” found for the southeast corner of said 4.8373
acre tract and the herein described tract of land;

THENCE, S 85°08'52" W, with the south line of said 4.8373 acre tract, at a distance of 122.88
feet passing a 1/2-inch iron rod found for comer of a called 56.8803 acre tract of land described
in an instrument recorded under H.C.C.F. No. $954259, continuing for a total distance of 548.02
feet to a 5/8-inch iron rod with cap stamped “CONLEY RPLS 6739" set for the southwest corner
of the herein described tract of land, lying on the east right-of-way line of South Persimmon
Street (80 feet wide) as shown per plats recorded under Volume 4, Page 75 and Film Code
Number 697286, both of the H.C.M.R. and as described in H.C.C.F. No. RP-2020-127863;

THENCE, N 04°27'16" W, a distance of 376.49 feet with the east right-of-way line of said South
Persimmon Street to a 5/8-inch iron rod with cap stamped “CONLEY RPLS 6739” set, lying on
the north line of said 4.8373 acre tract for the northwest comner of the herein described tract of
land;

THENCE, N 87°35'32" E, a distance of 561.10 feet with the north line of said 4.8373 acre tract
to the POINT OF BEGINNING and containing 4.641 acres or 202,156 square feet of land.

A survey plat of even date was prepared by the undersigned in conjunction with this metes and
bounds description, dated March 08, 2024.

Sean Conley? RPLS 6739
Conley Land Services, LLC
(832)729-4997
Conleyland.com

TBPELS Firm No. 10194732
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